BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES . SECTION 573-134-800
Plant Series Issue 2, February 1969
AT&TCo Standard

28 CONSOLE and TABLE MODEL CABINETS (LAC) and 28 TABLE (LT)

PARTS

BELL SYSTEM and TELETYPE CODE CROSS-REFERENCE
Unit Teletype Bell System Unit Teletype Bell System
Description Code Code Description Code Code
LAC202%*107 28A** LAC216** 28 J**
LAC204**240 28B** LAC219** 28K **
Cabinet LAC203**241 28C** Cabinet LAC222%* 28N**
LAC217%* 28D **
LAC203**238 " 28E**
LAC215*%* 28LB**
PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
, Finish Suffixes
COLOR Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth
Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl
Black AA(37)
Black, High Gloss BA(34)
Brown, Dark AD(38)
Brown, Light AC(39)
Gray, Green AB(40) GA(45)
Gray, Light HB(68)
Gray, Olive HF(46)
Green, Gray AB(40) GA(45)
The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part.
Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System Code.

The part identification information
- contained in the following change
notices have been incorporated in this issue.

NOTE: TCNS 11-DIGIT BSP
When ordering parts from this section, #615 573-115-800. 22
prefix each number with the letters TP, :

#865 573-134-800.01

573-134-800.03

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation.
©1953 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved
Printed in U,S.A, Page 1



SECTION 573-134-800

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Cabinet Components 4
2 Cabinet Components 5
3 Cabinet Variable Features 6
4 Cabinet Variable Features 7
5 173400** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder

(Table Model) - 8
6 178897** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder 9
7 164024** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder 10
8 323631 Modification Kit to Add Form=Out Switches ' 10
9 153920 and 154741 Modification Kits to Adapt Cabinet for
Selective Calling (Continued Next Page) 11
10 153920 and 154741 Modification Kits to Adapt Cabinet for
Selective Calling (Continued) 12
11 197941 Modification Kit to Provide Over-Load Support for
Accumulating Shelf 12
12 159357 (5.5 Volt, AC) and 165668 (48 Volt, DC) Modification
Kits to Provide a Copylight System 13
13 Incadescent Copylight System (6 Volt, AC) 14
14 154777 Modification Kit to Provide 60 Volt, DC Incandescent
Copylight System 15
15 159375 Modification Kit to Convert an AC Copylight System to a
60 Volt, DC Copylight System 16
16 152902 Modification Kit to Equip Cabinet with Busy Light 17
17 160224 Modification Kit to Add Open and Busy Line Indicator Lights 18
18 152319 Modification Kit to Provide Terminal Connections on Cabinet 18
19 144600 Key and Lamp Assembly (W/Typing Unit Interchange) 19
20 145220 Key and Lamp Assembly (W/O Typing Unit Interchange) 19
21 173238 Mcdification-Kit to Add Reader Light to Cabinet 20
22 174458 Modification Kit to Provide Cobinet with a Paper
Tearing Plate 7 20
23 321088 Modification Kit to Add Audible and Visible Alarm
(Table Model) 2]

24 176714 Modification Kit to Provide Low-Paper and Paper-Out Alarm 22
25 173097*%* (Left) and 196909%* (Right) Modification Kits to Provide
Mounting Shelffor Left and Right Side of Cabinet 23
26 163796** Modification Kit to Provide Telephone Mounting Shelf 23
27 154793 Mcdification Kit to Add Shock Mounts to Console Cabinet 24
28 154754** Modification Kit to Provide Sub-Base for Console

Cabinet for Stand-Up Operation 24
29 153901** Modification Kit to Provide Paper Winder Mounting .

Bracket 25
30 145278 and 154756 Modification Kits to Add Form-Out Alarm

Mechanism 25
31 159373 Modification Kit to Provide an Apparatus Mounting Rack 26

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 2

\—r/



FIGURE

32
33

34

35

36

37
38

39
40
4]

42
43

1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

CONTENTS

159390 Modification Kit to Provide an Apparatus Mounting Rack
195837** Modification Kit to Provide Paper Supply and
Accumulating Shelf

179393* * Modification Kit to Provide Paper Supply and
Accumulating Shelf with Adjustable Form Guide

152300** Modification Kit to Provide Directory Holder for
Table Model Cable

152910%* Modification Kit to Provide Directory Holder for
Console Model-Cabinet ,
153926 Modification Kit to Provide Sprocket Feed Rear Paper Guide
154651 Modification Kit to Add Signal Line Electrical Noise
Suppressor (DC)

151988 Modification Kit to Add Power Line Electrical Noise
Suppressor )

178387 Mcodification Kit to Provide High Voltage Static
Eliminator to Neutralize Electrostatic Charge on Page Copy
Printer Table

Printer Table with Sliding Shelf

Cable Components

Numerical Index

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

PAGE

26

27

28

29

29
29

30

30

31
32
33
34
35

Page 3



SECTION 573-134-800

(]

57002
1692-F N 2191

155083 RED ] 98642
155597 YELLOW

151558

151514

155597
155083

—m-‘.
, g 151578
98642

‘

84579 é‘)\ 98642

/
125231

4 153484
Ep, & 153459 o
L2 JTYPIN wler 0y o -

5 % I E S, =
TRy e

[P, A
sz AR
] 23498 50 9758 4y ¢

7

ol o ,

Early Design /

Parts
151541

153388 // 153470

153466 ' 151726
98642 152883
) v

155862
74594 1155899

@7_1 14766

151598

., /
e 0 e
~xe o Lisans / 151657

153100%* ~Z I// 151526 @,

.
8153488** 154308 ~ /QJ 559 © Corot
}5] soogg ‘45077** ] ‘9638** @ V T

- ©178900++ - 153039

153034

G>153488*"‘, which is of later design, replaces 153100%*
145077** is similar to 153488** but provides cut-outs
in the shelves for special cabling
178900** is similar to 153488** but provides mounting
holes for the new style copyholder in figure 8

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 1, CABINET COMPONENTS

Page 4



—

ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

—151545
Q
155083 —12523] 7002 ¢9_2| 91
@ 98642 , 151692~
@r— 84579

151509

151507

151536

151506
151508

~ 98642
o)
Yz 2191

12520 — @ @ 7002 ~S

155862
155899

151556
% Early Design Parts

0]
a9

3 %9151657

151573+

——151597**

OFPart of 153540
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 2. CABINET COMPONENTS

Page 5



SECTION 573-134-800

I D151442 153022 151686 @151718 —
®151722- @, (Dnoma | 153021 /3640 @%) —78103 110437 —HY 1{
/76099 / :
®ro7ms-8€ @\ O & ) 1026%?77002
Orezs90 || 7 — ’&2191//%
153020 ~—_ J 1263
3598 i
G—219

™~
154404

Later Design Parts

151658—% ® 151306 Modification Kit

153046 Copyholder and Line Guide Assembly
Specification 59235

//

See Chart Below
N\

15151 l&

80342
%

121243
— 3639
—

151577 —
3438—e@
151574 —S —1028
151564 o—° @ ‘
151579\ >
N 191
”gﬁg ’ § ‘@——110435
55219 g ’4703
34—
247M M
43954——
151565 Lys1567

125015 —»
2191 —=
151346—@,

151560 Signal Bell Assembly

WINDOWS
Width | Glass
3-3/8"| 153043
3-5/8"| 152768

Plastic
151510
153042

FIGURE 3.

Page 6

151569

& e
S 125218
> -

@ 2449

—- 151955

7359 S
e “/\4’ S 71858
—151521
125281 —@
339 S AP —114589

N
151572\

8333—~4 ¢—93108
S—125218
151589 Cradle Assembly

CABINET VARIABLE FEATURES



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

151630

® 153027 153021 3540 7002
151485 \ 151540
O 2191 153022\\ _\@ 2‘9_‘\§ 153400
® 3598, 153024 D8 & 153400 3598§@
> — 5 € ] <
) = &= & 151540—_\\ © / >
2191 Y : =) @ 131983 —
3598 \
g\ 15302 — 155045
€ 154404 ' 5 j (REPLACES
\ 153027 105237) & ;
O T ’
@ 151658 !

@ Discontinued. Replace with 161306 Modification Kit,
Old Style Copyholder and Line Guide

153474 — 320418
153486 Specification 57755
152309 Copylight Assembly (60 Volt-AC/DC)

—- 121245
@——3639

Rp-153442

151537

151562 = 110V

. 151982 - 6V

76 153400 - 60V | {4

[ 3

& 3598 151630 ——3
2191 POy’

153047 Copyholder Assembly

153487
[[320410\

125231 179993 151590 (110V), 152310 (60V)
3639 1263 and 164362 (6V) Margin
151576 2191
I‘ 4%002 151516
®*

Indicator Assemblies
'@ /"3639

L/

Je—102751

152310 —Specification 57755
164362 ~Specification 58535

151595 Dome Stop Arm
Assembly

A\

151528
3639

125231
151575 —

125231
3639
179993 |1l
>

151596 Small Door
Stop Arm Assembly

FIGURE 4. CABINET VARIABLE FEATURES

Page 7



SECTION 573-134-800

*
164028** ~___

153537

/

125231

110743
/151637
/

@ 155087

\93108

e e ™ ——— s \

155086

——_— e e

-

& —— 98642
& —— (Ref. 112626)

S——3438
& — 98642 o
@_,__(Ref. 112626) . Specification 5736S

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 5. 173400** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE OFFSET COPYHOLDER (TABLE MODEL)

Page 8

—



T——178892¢+ J
LS T
B .
153537// - ”
2191 mo i
|

151631~ _
Cog

na—"— =

178894**

FIGURE 6.

! ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

17891 4% i
o 1. |
51631— - L [
15161726~ ) ﬁ; 153099
2191 Ilmll\\ e
=2} \
L
o 153126
v)
178895—"
178914**

T~ 153021 ——
T
= 153022 \
e )
v r,l T

L e
151685 —" /,}5 ~=T0
3640 ,

)

|
|
|
| 153023
[
|
|

T——153113

153107 —" |

178893+ 110743 /é

151637

Cabinet

Specification 57365

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

178897** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE OFFSET COPYHOLDER

Page 9



SECTION 573-134-800

- 153126
153104** 153537 @ —
2191
*i
153106 . 153021
@ 153022
1
L
164028** ~— 151685/@.}@ Sl
= 2@
1531308~ .
153537 /
Early Design Parts 29 153023
157106"
il
1B -
90599
I
T 153107
gty e
i
Specification 57365

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 7. 164024** MODIFICATION KiT TO PROVIDE OFFSET COPYHOLDER

Console Dome Hinge
145277

320410
155750
124999 323661~

145277

320410
155750
124999

Specification 504835

FIGURE 8. 323631 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD FORM-OUT SWITCHES

Page 10



1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

151558

155083
.'\B/ 153400
1 5] 63]
‘ /ﬁ 4

<«
Frd
£ sg 67 ) 320418
 » & 151540 157158
& T ! 90814
| & \
@yﬁL\\\\\ 157159 \§§:E§{L;?
2191 D
3598 @ =l
121243
Q157260 —, S —7002
Early Design Parts gﬁ\\|25]li?6]59

155860
155859
155861

®@157156 >

— 155723

®1572607

Later Design Parts

Do

157992

104701
157399 "
157992
125130 — 157993 a
//ﬂwillll)
g \157393
311527

Specification 58275

OPart of 154741
®@Part of 153920 (with busy lamp)
The 155614 cover has been redesigned, but retains

its original number. When ordering the new cover,
also order the 311527 clamps and the 125130 screws

FIGURE 9. 153920 AND 154741 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADAPT CABINET FOR
SELECTIVE CALLING (CONTINUED NEXT PAGE)

Page 11



SECTION 573-134-800

@121244
® 7002 /
D219 1

®151659—| %0 ﬁ3484

Z w’%/ 153459
iy

320418 —~

161750

157155
Specification 58275

Dpart of 154741
@part of 153920 (with busy lamp)

FIGURE 10. 153920 AND 154741 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADAPT CABINET FOR
: SELECTIVE CALLING(CONTINUED)

- (Ref. Cabinet)

197915

197940 —— &

(Ref. 151555) — &
Lo

Specification 502365

FIGURE 11, 197941 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE OVER-LOAD SUPPORT
FOR ACCUMULATING SHELF

Page 12



07002 — &, TS @151982
' ! ®153400

S

)}
P, 151691
3639 /@“

e \@‘

151724

9 683/
/

155045

@59274

ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

® 3598 —_ __Dg344

pus
®7002~? | /(D|95979 @
I N ®@151982 7
/
\E@] 23406 157278 320410

D195348 D1 92286

@15187

150966

a\
12245 - 7N

157999
320410

3639
125231

®197937 Modification Kit to
Add Shock Mounts
Specification 502208

@peculiar to 159357
®peculiar to 165668
159357—Specification 58535

165668~ Specification 503065

FIGURE 12. 159357 (5.5 VOLT, AC) AND 165668 (48 VOLT. DC) MODIFICATION
KITS TO PROVIDE A COPYLIGHT SYSTEM

Page 13



SECTION 573-134-800

3598
/ 2191
& 7002
®

320410

151982

151630
157282
121242
/@ . 3
%39 O — o] 122
3 % N 150966
7002 ; N
\ .
121245
245 /Q’)\ L
151723
&
RN ‘
153442 ~
S~ 151335
3639 ~

150966

90096 //@)I6 B B&
91683 \
=\ yas
@ ®129502 062 320418}

151657
9009% e 157281 / 0

150710

o 125231
/ .
®155045 Early Design Parts
157280
Opart of 157280 Cable Assembly
FIGURE 13. INCANDESCENT COPYLIGHT SYSTEM (6 VOLT, AC)

Page 14



,:“1 51540 —
PART OF 158492

' _ 153442 ~_ ~121245
121244 “@ & _ "z / ~ @ 89969 %>
7002 ° / /

2191 —&

151631 —@

/‘b
\

1
%
L

1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

Pl ) 4 ‘
Wi Z I:——320410 >

PART OF 158492

158494
RN
_ 150966
PR - h // 151416
~
~
~
121243
- 7002
@@/ 2191
ézt: ~ -
a / @—%3 DV~ 15163 ST s
A ~
o~

~ o

/ 155858
- ¢

2191 —& /89969 <’
151631 — _ 70314 ( o)
o101 7 150966
gy 153442 @@/ ¢
@ - s 2
PN N 80854 ®2191
3639 ~ L : 51657

FIGURE 14.

PART OF 158493

Specification 5853S

O Not part of 154777

154777 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 60 VOLT,
DC INCANDESCENT COPYLIGHT SYSTEM

Page 15



SEtTION 573-134-800

(Ref. 35%8) \\GQ (Ref. 15/1540)
Ref. 2191) — s Y ___— 136884
Ret. 7007) —< L 153400 AN Y
V C” A AT
| A RSO
/,:/’ S8
! A,
W :
2o
\\:_Jl//“
PART OF 136884.——\ 320418

PART OF 153622

{\\Q@/— 151724
!
’ -
| 02
® g
k /44 /,/’//l
- e (Ref. 3639)
N2 ! {\\@7/\
I = | “T 0 — (Ref. 125231
|: £ o4 e | HY Re )
I ~ 150361
- I / l
I ¥ R '\\(@\ | - 320420
() l N | 117878
I P) AN ~
:; N & - 96258
! T - a
| 9 /,//4/’ //,//' I:‘J'
|| s %/(/2 | | l
X 7 [+ & fj— 155751
\m 14 o

o / % __— 155858
/ 155563 \ s 70314

.. 29
(Ref. 158494) 89969 @\

@% 80854

Specification 5853S

FIGURE 15. 159375 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT AN AC COPYLIGHT
SYSTEM TO A 60 VOLT, DC COPYLIGHT SYSTEM

Page 16



157159 —
219 -

AY

@
7 v
®
NT T T T TN

\

FIGURE 1

\
&

6.

ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

155083

151558

—0 320418

—O 54874

V g/
,: SUPPLIED WITH 154874

Specification 5821S

Dpart of 157160

152902 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUI? CABINET WITH BUSY LINE LIGHT

Page 17



SECTION 573-134-800

160394 Red
155597 Yellow

Q 6@®
.

R

7002 51630

Specification 58795

FIGURE 17. 160224 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD OPEN
AND BUSY LINE INDICATOR LIGHTS

Specification 57755

FIGURE 18. 152319 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS ON CABINET

Page 18



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

158252
145214

11017
51416

\158250 151659
162133? ) \ . 2191 121245
‘ A %Y 145216 151632

4 S st P 173974 2191
125130 ™y . 2669 7002
3438 TO SECURE

145721 CABLE TO
CABINET

151632
2191

TO SECURE LAMP | 7002
AND KEY ASSEMBLY [ 3598
IN CABINET 3438
105650

2669

FIGURE 19. 144600 KEY AND LAMP ASSEMBLY (W/TYPING UNIT INTERCHANGE)

125130

150040 121248

151459 151416 2191 ]5;‘]52]2
7002
158250
TO SECURE

CABLE CLAMP

158252
145216 2&151632
2191
145214 ——w e
- . 3598
. ];3;;;7’: 105650
Sk 2669

3438 TO SECURE LAMP
145721 AND KEY ASSEMBLY

IN CABINET

FIGURE 20. 145220 KEY AND LAMP ASSEMBLY (W/O TYPING UNIT INTERCHANGE)

Page 19



SECTION 573-134-800

3598
\@
2191 \Q

; 153400

7002
151630
P 102092
(Ref, Copy Light L
Transformer Bracket) N . @‘_2191
8 . 75750\ D— 7002
= !
S 1 g /
.- \ . 320410
Bt o 153455]———173256
v ". o
) NS
i "'AE ______ D Specification 500075
‘i \\‘\/,_.

FIGURE 21. 173238 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD READER LIGHT TO CABINET

178729

i

(Ref. 151503) P o

Specification 50073S

FIGURE 22, 174458 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE
CABINET WITH A PAPER TEARING PLATE

Page 20



320418

N&F

FIGURE 23.

323418/

151574
\

1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

%\ _— 153400
151631
| — 2191
76461
/
(Ref. 151500%*) g /7002
| .
// '::-:..; 'fo..... 151630
/ A
A R 2191
1 I
£ “ // b 3598 !,
"".“ [ / \/©
151540
-
164121
§ﬁ
| 121243
@ %3
153442

Z8 125390
3646 _— @ 320418
125170 — ¢ \

Specification 504675

321088 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARM (TABLE MODEL)

Page 21



SECTION 573-134-800

Page 22

and 125231 See Fig. 2)

@ 320410
176708
(Ref. 35826, 98642 i
(N
(e WSEN /
j

11/2627
®@-.

=

}002
@ e 2
& @B — 151657 —176786
@124999
/

&

N

176671 D199

119649 2
/ 176711

176712

119649

Specification 501445

OPart of 176786

FIGURE 24. 176714 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOW-PAPER AND PAPER-OUT ALARM



—

1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

@ 194907++
/

D173207%+

RS
125224—® ©

Opeculiar to 173097**

®@peculiar to 196909**
196909** also Includes 162628
Shown on Fig. 1
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 25. 173097** (LEFT) AND 196909** (RIGHT) MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
MOUNTING SHELF FOR LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF CABINET

125224
[ 2449

@\®/ \@3226

164383**

164235**

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 26. 163796** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TELEPHONE MOUNTING SHELF

Page 23



SECTION 573-134-800

Page 24

FIGURE 27,

S

2920

—— 86433

/]
]
|
|
]
|
}
|
]
|
!
!
!
|
!
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
!
|
|
|
|
I
|
L

Specification 57395

154793 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD SHOCK MOUNTS TO CONSOLE CABINET

l
.f |
| I
t 1
' |
| |
( |
I 1
1 !
] :
I r |
. 157878~ i
- _ t
|
157880~ &~ ¢
_:_\ -
> 157878
FIGURE 28.

\\/2]9]\ % —\A} @

~ 157879~

157881

157883** —

~157882**
151630

Y -
22w 5501
125015 2191

-

157878~ §,

157879+

3

Specification 58465

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

154754** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SUB=~BASE

FOR CONSOLE CABINET FOR STAND~-UP OPERATION



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

/"”"f@ —151632

Specification 58055

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 29. 153901** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER WINDER MOUNTING BRACKET

Console Dome Hinge

145277 (3 Wire)
@157985 (2 Wire)

157981
\

3o _—(Ref. 3639)

Opeculiar to 145278
@peculiar to 154756

110743

\@,' 145278 —Specification 502995

~
N 152 125011 154756 —Specification 58508

FIGURE 30. 145278 AND 154756 MODIFICATION KITS
TO ADD FORM-OUT ALARM MECHANISM

Page 25



SECTION 573-134-800

FIGURE 31.

FIGURE 32.

Page 26

160283

155548 . ﬂr
b o
2846

@ 2
, ’ w

0 0

20-11/16"

0 lﬂ

; o

0
= | b
| @

1 N
U

Specification 57305

159373 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AN APPARATUS MOUNTING RACK

108355 /‘
2846\ / @]
2449
\@,® 0
8
. 3
4 0
] . 11-3/8"
2
o @ f——wozsz
N @
o o
.9 @
0 \J
\V( 153017

Specification 58815

159390 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AN APPARATUS MOUNTING RACK

——



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

195838**

195839%#

151657

o~ [ -

(Ref. Cabinet)

100873 195840+

/

_,

Specification 58095

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 33. 195837 ** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER
SUPPLY AND ACCUMULATING SHELF

Page 27



SECTION 573-134-800

179191%+

179392 "——@ Specification 58095

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 34, 179393** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER SUPPLY AND
ACCUMULATING SHELF WITH ADJUSTABLE FORM GUIDE

Page 28



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

P A
r/ @ 3438
. S——y
155088%% ——— ~ - l, Specification 57295
v B3 e Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 35. 152300** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE DIRECTORY
HOLDER FOR TABLE MODEL CABINET

108355
2449

,@ ‘ T 2846

J . i s Y
\
(.4
L]
’
’
>
s

v
A e amamm ——

152899**

®151574 —&D Specification 57295

~. :-1' @ No Longer Required ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 36. 152910** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE DIRECTORY
HOLDER FOR CONSOLE MODEL CABINET

Rear View of Cabinet

153830

D305771
e Specification 57925

®Not Part of 153926
(See Specification 503865)

FIGURE 37. 153926 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SPROCKET FEED REAR PAPER GUIDE

Page 29



SECTION 573-134-800

125170/? ?\ )
N > o | 125170
VAN Y - )
o j} y il
® T ® ,I
R

(Ref. Cabinet Shelf)

Specification 503725

FIGURE 38. 154651 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD SIGNAL
LINE ELECTRICAL NOISE SUPPRESSOR (DC)

125170 }1\125170 )

G257 s S é;'\ §/495] 4 }\, “;’aﬂr o - -~ (Ref. Cabinet Shelf)
~ UL N, ; -“"‘: A g
gt |
49514~

Specification 503725

FIGURE 39. 151988 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD POWER
LINE ELECTRICAL NOISE SUPPRESSOR

Page 30



(Ref. 151511)

(Ref. 151503)

FIGURE 40.

ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

/

4
Ay “-
L Sl T IS

e —————————

Specification 500515

178387 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HIGH VOLTAGE STATIC ELIMINATOR
TO NEUTRALIZE ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE ON PAGE COPY

Page 31



. SECTION 573-134-800

154437 ( 1 to 20)
154438 (21 to 40}

151657

151685\/@ | 1781910

3640\@
\

-
-
~
-
-~
~
-

ol __178199%+
%)
153023— : 161708 —— m
8,

g
g
o

55297 ——@n ®
= 3\\2191 ~179276
164 : 156740
64752
~ | 153037

55309/ @

139158

———178943

178941

v

—~ .

8333 :
b2 @ 178942—| -
91742— :

103092 —_
125206~ 5~ “~s

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 41. PRINTER TABLE

Page 32



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

e /-151416
D

9¢73572
@&-306019
®—92146

/1 Q4432%*
|

53037

91742—ED)
103092 —— 2

25206 "g/l:
7 4: gﬂ""
&

35551/%‘ ‘

N7z

74807 —

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 42. PRINTER TABLE WITH SLIDING SHELF

Page 33



SECTION 573-134-800

155859
155861

— 139159

)

320420 __@”3

320418 |

Page 34

FIGURE 43.

155859
155861

INSULATING SLEEVES

Part No.| 1.D. | Length

155750 | 3/32| 1/2"
155751 | 178 | 1o
155752 | 5/64| 1/2v
155753 | 1/8 | 1/2
155754 | 1/16] 1/2v
155755 |11/64| 5/8"

171671

© 2z
/

\/ 15181
\/ 157230

320410
3204@/

CABLE COMPONENTS

165399
8

~



Part
Number

247M
1028
1113
1178
1263
1268
2191

2382
2449

2481
2539
2669
2846
2920
3226
3438
3598

3639
3640

3646
4703
5816
6344
6345
6347
7002

7015
8333

34432
35551
35826
41663
43954
45815
49514
55219
55297
55309
70314
71858
73572
74011
74479
74546
74567
74594
74712
74807
75750
76099
76279
76461
78103
78287
78469
79523
80342
80481
80854

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 6

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 6
Screw, 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex 6
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 25
Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 6,7
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Flat 18
Washer, Lock 4 thru 22,24,25,
27,29,32,33

Washer, Lock 32

Washer, Lock 5,6,9,10,23,
26,29

Washer, Flat 20

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 4

Washer, Lock 19,33

Washer, Flat 5,6,9,10,26,29
Washer, Lock 24

Washer, Flat 23

Washer, Flat 4,5,6,8,18,19,29
Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,5,6,7,11 thru
2%1,25,27,29

Washer, Lock 4,5,6,7,8,10,
13,14,15,16,21,25

Washer, Flat 6,7,8,9,10,32,
33

Washer, Lock 6,21,28
Spring 6

Washer, Insulating 11,17
Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex 13
Nut, 6-32 Hex 4,5,18,20
Screw, 6-32 x3/8 Rd 19
Washer, Flat 4,5,6,7,11 thru
22,29,32,33

Plate, Nut 29

Screw, 10-32 x3/8 Rd 4,5,6,
32

Washer, Flat 7

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Flat 33
Washer, Flat 4,5,22
Washer, Flat 13

Bell 6

Washer, Lock 10

Nut, 8-32 Hex 30

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 6,28
Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Flat 32
Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Oval 32
Washer, Flat 15,16

Washer, Flat 6

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 Hex 33
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 7
Bushing 6

Clamp, Cable 4,5

Screw, 1/4-20 x 33/64 Hex 5,6
Ring, Retaining 4

Spring 4,5

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 33
Washer, Insulating 20
Washer, Flat 4,5,6

Screw, 1/4-~32 x 5/8 Hex 23
Washer, Flat 21

Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/16 Hex 6
Collar 6

Foot, Rubber 25

Screw, 2-56 x 25/32 Fil 22
Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex 6
Screw, 6-40 Spl 29

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil 15,
16

Part
Number

82505
84579
85529
86433
87636
89515
89969
90096
90599
90791
90814
91683

91742
92146
92527
92687
93108
93118
94660
96258
98642
100873
102092
102180

102617
102620
102751
103092
103120
103612
104701
105237
105650
106047
107116
108355
110434
110435
110437
110743
110822
111017

111409
112626
112627
114589
114766
116783
117743
117878
118118
118119
118759
119421
119467
119638**
119641**
119649
119715
121242
121243

121244

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Fil 8
Washer, Flat 4,5

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 7
Screw, 3/8-16 x 2 Hex 24
Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 34
Screw, 6-32 Spl 5

Washer, Insulating 15,16
Washer, Insulating 14

Shim, .008" Thk 8,10
Washer, Lock 34

Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 11,17
Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 7,13,
14,15

Nut, Lock 32,33

Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 33
Washer, Lock 30

Washer, Flat 27

Washer, Lock 6,8

Wosher, Lock 10,25
Connector 30

Jumper, 3" Black 16
Washer, Lock 4,5,8,22,29
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 27
Screw, 6-40 x 1-17/32 Rd 20
Screw, 6-40 x 1-15/16 Fil 11,
17

Lamp 6

Starter 6

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 7
Connector, Cord 4,5,32,33
Nut, Speed 5

Nut, 3/8-16 Hex 24

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 11
Switch, SP-DT Toggle 7
Screw, 10-32 x 9/16 Hex 19
Screw, 1/4-32 x 1/2 Hex 23
Washer, Lock 6,7

Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 9,10,26,27
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 6
Nut, 4-40 Hex 6

Spring 6

Washer, Lock 8,9,10,25
Screw, 10-32 x 13/16 Flat 33
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 13,14,
15,19,33

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil 25
Nut, 10-32 Hex 8,10

Nut, 2-56 Hex 22

Mount, Vibration 6

Stud 4

Holder, Fuse 32

Rolfer 33

Jumper, 3" Black 16

Ballast 6

Socket, Starter 6

Block, Terminal 4

Washer, Flat 28

Insulator, .032" Thk 10,25
Button, Plug 4

Button, Plug 4

Ring, Retaining 22

Spacer 13

Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 14
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 6,11,
13,14,15,21

Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 12,15,
31

Part
Number

121245

121247
121248
124999
125011
125014
125015
125110
125130
125139
125170
125206
125218
125224
125231

125390
128357
129381
129502
129919
136884
139158

139159
139971
144600
145029
145047
145077 **
145214
145216
145217
145219
145220
145253
145254
145277
145278
145721
150040

150361
150710
150966

151152
151229
151335
151346

151411
151412
151415
151416

151435
151436
151442
151500**
151503**
151504
151505
151506
151507
151508

ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

Description and
Page Number

Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 7,12,13,
14,15,19

Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 12
Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 19
Switch, Sensitive 10,22,25
Washer, Flot 10,25

Washer, Flat 23

Washer, Flat 6,24,25
Screw, 4-36 x 3/16 Fil 17
Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Fil 11,19
Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 11
Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 21,30
Screw, 6-32 x 5/8 Fil 32,33
Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 6

Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 23

Nut, 10-32 Hex 4,5,6,7,8,13,
14,16,22

Washer, Flat 21

Ring, Retaining 4,32,33
Grommet, Rubber 32
Resistor, 100 Ohm 14

Fuse, SL-BL, 4 Amp 32
Cable w/Terminals 16
Connector, Duplex Receptacle
32

Connector, 3 Pt Plug 34
Screw, 2-56 Self-Tapping 4
Madification Kit 2,19
Buzzer 21

Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle 34
Cabinet 4

Bracket, Mounting 19
Bracket, Terminal 19

Block, Mounting 19

Cable Assembly 19
Modification Kit 2,19

Lamp, Neon 19

Lens, Clear Indicator Lamp 4
Cable Assembly 10,25
Modification Kit 2,25
Bracket, Mounting 19
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 4,5,6,
19,25

Spacer, .277" Thk 16
Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Fil 14
Insulator, Terminal Block 13,
14,15

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 10,25
Washer, Flat 22

Stud 4,14,15,32,33

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 6,12,
32,33

Block, Terminal 33
Insulator, Terminal Block 33
Block, Terminal 13,14,15
Nut, 6-40 Hex 13,14,15,19,
33

Insulator, Terminal 4

Cover 4

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 6
Cabinet 4,21

Door 4,5,20,31

Gasket, Door 4,5

Gasket, Dome 4,5

Latch 4,5

Button, Push 4,5

Spring, Torsion 4,5

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 35



SECTION 573~134-800

NUMERICAL HNDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part : Description and Part Description and

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
151509  Washer, Rubber 4,5 151630  Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 7,12,13, 153039  Handle 4
151510 Window, Plastic 6 14,18,20,21,24,33 153042 Window, Plastic 6
151511 Gasket 6,31 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 9,11, 153043  Window, Glass 6
151512  Seal, Noise 4,5 12,14,15,16,17,21 153046  Copyholder Assembly 6
151513 Retainer, Window 4,5,31 151632  Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 13,19,25 153047  Copyholder Assembly 7
151514  Bar, Dome Latch 4,5 151637  Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 8,9,10 153048  Stud, Wing Head 4
151515  Button, Push 4,5 151657  Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,5,13,14, 153099  Arm, Pivot 8,9,10
151516 Bracket 7 15,22,27,32 153100** Cabinet 4
151519  Arm, Latch 4,5 151658  Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6,7,27, 153104** Bracket 8,10
151521  Stud 6 29 153106** Plate, Bearing 8,10
151522 Rail, Side Cradle 6 151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 11,12,19 153107 Arm 8,9,10
151523  Hub 4,5 151685  Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 7,8,9, 153113  Guide, Line 8,9,10
151524  Hinge, Cradle 6 10,32,33 153126  Plate, Nut 8,9,10
151525  Rail, Rear Cradle 6 151686  Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 6 153130** Copyholder 8,10
151526  Screw, 10-32 Thumb 4,5 151691  Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil 13 153388  Stud 4,5,13
151527%* Bar, Cross 4,5 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 4,5 153400  Lamp, 60V Incandescent 7,11,
151528  Spring, Torsion 7 151718  Socket, Lamp 6 13,15,16,17,19,20,21
151529  Plate, Ballast 6 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 6 153442  Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 4,5,6,
151530 Hinge, Dome 4,5 151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 4,5, 7,13,14,15,21,31
151531 Plate, Starter 6 6,10,14,25 153455 Resistor, 600 Ohm 20
151532#* Cover, Form Slot 5 151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 13,16 153459 Block, Terminal 4,5,12,18,32
151534  Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 4,5 151726  Bumper, Rubber 4 153465  Nut, 6-32 Hex 18
151536  Guide 4,5 151727  Extension, Hinge 4,5 153466  Cover 4,5,18
151537  Copyholder 7 151818  Socket, Lamp 34 153467  Insulator, .015" Thk 18
151538 Spring, Torsion 4,5 151819 Jumper, 3" Black 4 153468 Insulator, Left 4,5,18
151540  Lampholder 7,11,13,14,15,16, 151827  Strap, Terminal 13 153469  Sirip, Right 18

17,18,20,21 151939 Grommet, Rubber 32 153470 Insulator, Right 4,5,18
151541  Shaft w/Fork 4,5 151955  Guide, Cable 6 153471  Strip, Left 18
151542 Stud 4,5 151956  Guide, Cable 4,5 153474  Cable Assembly 7
151544 Shield 6 151982 Lamp, 6V Incandescent 7,13, 153484 Screw, 6-32 Spl 4,5,12,18,32
151545  Guide, Paper 4,5 14,18 153486  Bracket 7
151547  Spring, Torsion 7 151983  Shield, Light 7 153487  Cable Assembly 7,20
151548  Spring, Compression 7 151988  Modification Kit 3,30 153488** Cabinet 4
151549 . Post 6 151989  Suppressor, Electrical Noise 30 153537  Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 8,9,10
151550  Cable Assembly 6 152056  Guide, Cable 4 153540** Cabinet 5
151551  Copylight Assembly 6 152300** Modification Kit 3,29 153541  Cover 5
151553  Foot 4 152309  Copylight Assembly 7 153622 Jumper, 5" Purple 16
151555  Foot, Mounting 6,12,32,33 152310  Modification Kit 7 153830  Guide, Rear 29
151556 Knob w/Set Screw 4,5 152319 Modification Kit 2,18 153833 Bracket, Guide 29
151558  Nut, Speed 4,5,11,17 152426  Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 27 153842  Clip, Paper Holder 27
151559  Spring 4,5 152465  Connector, 20 Pt Receptacle 34 153901** Modification Kit 2,25
151560  Bell Assembly, Remote 6 152466  Connector, 21 Pt Receptacle 11, 153920  Modification Kit 2,11,12
151562  Lamp, 115 V. Incandescent 7 34 153926  Modification Kit 3,29
151564  Bracket 6 152767** Dome 4,5 154308 Pod 4,5
151565  Bushing, Shoulder 6 152768  Window, Glass 6 154346  Plate, Instruction 32,33
151567 Armature w/Clapper 6 152797** Plate, Retaining 5 154348  Plate, On-Off Instruction 4
151569  Strap 6 152848  Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Rd 9,10, 154404  Tray, Copyholder 6,7
151571  Cable w/Terminals 6 25,29 154409** Plate 4,5
151572  Washer, Lock 6 152882 Arm, Left Counter Balance 4,5 154437 Insulator, Terminal Block 32
151573** Panel 5 152883  Arm, Right Counter Balance 4,5 154438  Insulator, Terminal Block 32
151574  Grommet, Rubber 6,21,29 152884  Screw, 12-24 x 1 Hex 4,5 154446  Cover 32
151575 Arm, Stop 7 152899** Holder 29 154651 Modification Kit 3,30
151576  Arm, Stop 7 ’ 152902  Modification Kit 2,17 154655  Suppressor, Electrical Noise 30
151577  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 6 152910** Modification Kit 3,29 154695** Bracket 25
151578 Hinge 4,5 153017 Nut, Speed 25 154697 Grommet, Rubber 25
151579  Plate, Retaining 6 153020 Guide, Line 6,7 154741  Modification Kit 2,11,12
151589 = Cradle Assembly 6 153021 Spring, Torsion 6,7,8,9,10 154754** Modification Kit 2,24,34
151590  Indicator Assembly, Margin 7 153022  Bushing 6,7,8,9,10 154756  Modification Kit 2,25
151594  Mount, Vibration 24 153023  Hondle 6,7,8,9,10,32,33 154777  Modification Kit 2,15
151595  Arm Assembly, Stop 7 153024  Shaft 7 154793  Modification Kit 2,24
151596  Arm Assembly, Stop 7 153027  Post 7 154868  Plate 25
151597** Panel Assembly 5 153032  Bracket, Detent 4 154869** Bracket 8
151598  Bushing 4 153033  Arm, Detent 4 154874  Connector, 2 Pt Plug 17
151599  Lever 4,5 153034  Shaft Assembly 4 ) 155045  Switch, SP-DT Toggle 7,13,
151616  Screw, #2 Self-Tapping 32, 153035** Panel 4 14,15

33 153036  Shaft 4 155063 ° Pad 15,16
151618  Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 27 153037  Spring 4,32,33 155083  Lens, Red Indicator Light 4,5,

1,17
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 36



155085**
155086
155087
155088**
155547
155548
155563
155597

155614
155723
155750

155751

155752

155753

155754

155755

155846
155858
155859
155860
155861
155862
155899
156740
156971
157152
157154
157155
157156
157157
157158
157159
157160
157230
157260
157278
157280
157281
157282
157393
157399
157878
157879
157880
157881
157882%*
157883%*
157980
157981
157982
157984
157985
157992
157993
157999
158250

Bracket 8

Pad, Rubber 8

Screw, 1/4-20 x 7/16 Rd 8
Holder 29

Bracket, Left 26

Bracket, Right 26

Plate, Mounting 16

Lens, Yellow Indicator Light 4,
18

Cover 11

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 11
Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 10,25,34
Steeve, 1/81D x 1" Lg
Insulating 15,16,34
Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 34

Sieeve, 1/8 1D x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 34

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x1/2" Lg
Insulating 34

Sleeve 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg
Insulating 34

Bushing, Adapter 24
Resistor, 700 Ohm 15,16
Screw, 4-40 Sp! 11,34
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Rd 11,34
Washer, Lock 11,34
Spring 4,5

Nut, 12-24 Spl 4,5
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 32
Screw, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil 10
Modification Kit 12
Insulator, Terminal Block 12
Cover 12

Cable Assembly 11
Modification Kit 11

Cable Assembly 11

Plate 11,17

Cable Assembly 17
Jumper, 6" Black 34
Cable Assembly 11

Cable Assembly 13,14
Cable Assembly 14
Transformer Assembly 14
Bracket 14

Grommet, Rubber 11
Connector, 35 Pt Receptacle 11
Screw, 1/2-13 x 5/8 Hex 24
Bracket 24

Bracket 24

Plate 24

Cover 24

Cover 24

Extension 25

Bracket 25

Lever w/Hub 25

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 25
Cable Assembly 25

Bracket 11

Bracket 11

Bracket 13

Block, Terminal 19

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

158252 Insulator, Terminal Block 19
158492  Cable Assembly 15
158493  Cable Assembly 15
158494 Bracket 15,16

159274  Cable Assembly 13
159275  Transformer Assembly 13
159357  Modification Kit 2,13
159373 Modification Kit 2,26
159375 Modification Kit 2,16
159390  Modification Kit 3,26
160224 Modification Kit 2,18
160225  Cable Assembly 18
160282  Bracket, Right 26
160283 Bracket, Left 26

160394  Lens, Indicator Light 18
160461  Bracket 12

161306 Modification Kit 6,7
161525  Connector, 14 Pt Plug 34
161708  Latch, Magnetic 32,33
161750 Bracket 12

162370  Cable w/Terminals 12
162590  Shaft 6

162628  Shafr w/Fork 4,5,23
163161 Connector, 20 Pt Plug 34

163796** Modification Kit 2,23
164024%* Modification Kit 2,10
164025** Bracket 8,10
164028** Copyholder 8,10
164121  Cable Assembly 21
164235** Bracket 23

164362  Modification Kit 7
164383** Shelf 23

164553  Shaft 32,33

164562  Slide, Left 33

164563 Shide, Right 33

164751 Box, Junction 32

164752  Plate, Cover 32

165168  Key 19

165399 Diode 34

165668 Moadification Kit 2,13
171671 Connector, Blue Insulated 34

173097** Modification Kit 2,23
173206** Bracket, Left Shelf 23
173207** Shelf, Left 23

173238 Modification Kit 2,20
173256  Cable 20

173400** Modification Kit 2,8
173861 Cart 33

173974 - Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 19
174458  Modification Kit 2,20
176667  Spacer, .063" Thk 22
176668  Bracket w/Stud 22
176669  Lever w/Hub 22
176670  Lever w/Hub 22

176671 Insulator, .047" Thk 22
176708  Bracket 22

176711 Spring, Torsion 22
176712 Spring, Torsion 22
176714  Modification Kit 2,22
176786  Cable Assembly 22

178191%* Table w/Pads 32

178199**
178387
178382
1783%0
178391
178392
178729
178892%*
178893**
178894 %*
178895
178897 **
178900**
178914 %%
178939
178940
178941
178942
178943
178944
179191%*
179192%*
179276
179392
179393**
179993
192259%*
192286
194437%*
194432 *
194433+
195837 %%
195838**
195839%*
195840%*
195848
195979
196907 **
196908**
196909**
197915
197937
197940
197941
305057
305771
306019
311527
320410

320418

320420
321088
323417
323418
323628
323630
323631
323661
323662

1SS 2, SECTION 573-134-800

Panel 32

Modification Kit 3,31
Power Unit 31

Bar, Static Eliminator 31
Cable, Inductor 31
Plug, Outlet 31

Plate, Tear 20
Copyholder 9

Plate 9

Bracket 9

Shaft 9

Modification Kit 2,9
Cabinet 4

Plate, Bearing ¢

Pad, Left Side 32

Pad, Right Side 32

Pad, Shelf 32

Pad, Left Side 32

Pad, Right Side 32
Panel, Shelf 32

Plate, Separator 28
Base 28

Bracket, Fuse 32

Nut, Speed 28
Modification Kit 3,28
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 7
Shelf, Paper 27

Nut, Speed 13

Tray 33

Panel 33

Table 33

Modification Kit 3,27
Plate, Deflector 27
Bracket, Backstop 27
Shelf 27

Bracket, Nylon 13
Bracket, Copy Lamp 13
Shelf, Right 23

Bracket, Right Shelf 23
Modification Kit 2,23
Support, Shelf 12
Modification Kit 13
Nut, 1/2-30 Hex 12
Modification Kit 2,12
Plate, Identification 4
Bracket, Guide 29
Bumper, Rubber 33
Clamp, Cable 11
Terminal, Spade Type 4,6,7,
10,13,14,15,20,22,25,30,34
Terminal, Ring Type 6,7,11
thru 18,20,21,30,34
Terminal, Ring Type 16,34
Modification Kit 2,21
Plate 21

Cable Assembly 21
Lever w/Hub 10

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10
Modification Kit 2,10
Bracket 10

Extension 10

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 37
37 Pages



